Indexed in
Scopus Compendex and Geobase Elsevier,
Geo-Ref Information Services-USA, List B of Scientific
Journals, Poland, Directory of Research Journals
ISSN 0974-5904, Volume 09, No. 05
   October 2016, P.P.1907-1915
#02090508 Copyright ©2016 CAFET-INNOVA TECHNICAL SOCIETY. All rights reserved.

Minimum dry density ρd min
(g/cc)
1.59 -- -- --
14
Group symbol ( IS
classification)
SP SC MH CH
15 Shape of grain Sub rounded -- -- --
16 Liquid Limit -- 46 80 160
17 Plastic Limit -- 27 34 55
18 Plasticity Index -- 19 46 105
Table-3: Properties of Sand-fines mixtures
Sample Sand-Fines FC (%) GS wL wp IP WL* WP* IP*
classification
S1F1 Mix.
S1F1-15 15 2.633 22 - 0 22 - 0 SM
S1F1-20 20 2.634 24 16 8 24 16 8 SC
S1F1-25 25 2.635 28 15 13 24 14 10 SC
S1F1-35 35 2.637 38 20 18 35 20 15 SC
S1F2
Mix.
S1F2-30 30 2.672 48 23 25 19 8 11 SC-CH
S1F2-40 40 2.686 59 24 35 29 14 15 SC-CH
S1F2-50 50 2.700 62 25 37 39 17 22 SC-CH
S1F2-60 60 2.714 65 25 40 49 20 29 SC-CH
S1-F3
Mix.
S1F3-30 30 2.687 98 33 65 42 21 21 SC-CH
S1F3-40 40 2.706 110 35 75 65 23 42 SC-CH
S1F3-50 50 2.725 123 42 81 78 25 53 SC-CH
S1F3-60 60 2.744 135 49 86 91 26 65 SC-CH
B G SHIVAPRAKASH AND S V DINESH
International Journal of Earth Sciences and Engineering
ISSN 0974-5904, Vol. 09, No. 05, October, 2016, pp. 1907-1915
1910